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From                  To 

Dr.I. Julie M.Sc., MCA, B.Ed.,M.Phil,PhD                       The Director 

Principal                                                                             Directorate of Collegiate Education 

Periyar E.V.R. College (A)                                                Chennai-6  

Tiruchirapalli – 23  

                                           

                                       

  No: 1309/I/2018 Dt: 28.03.2019 

 

 

Madam, 

              Sub: Budget Plan 2018-2019- Fund Allocation Order Surrender Statement -        

                      Forwarding-Reg 

 

              Ref: Proceedings from the Director , Directorate of Collegiate Education – No:   

                      014815/H1/2018   Dt: 11.03.2019 

   

 

I hereby acknowledge the receipt of the proceedings of the Director, Directorate of 

Collegiate Education, Chennai-6. Fund Allocation for the year 2018-2019 under the plan and 

Non-Plan banner has been received by the college. 

 The Final corrected Estimate II of 2018-2019, surrender statement has been duly 

filled in the given format and has been attached along with this letter.  

 

                                                                                                                          Principal 

 

Encl: 

1.Surrender Statement  

 

                          

 

 

 

 



Head of Account: 

Name of the College: 
(From April-2018 to 

Sub 
head 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06. 

07. 

02 

03.01 

04.01 

04.02 

05.01 

05.02 

05.04 

Salaries 

06.03. 

Details of Head 

08.01. 

17. 

Pay (Including UGC arrears) 

Medical Allowance 
(Including UGC arrears) 
Medical Charges 
Other Allowances (including 
Disabled persons allowance 
+ Pongal Bonus + Exgratia 
and UGC arrears) 
H.RA(Including UGC arrears) 

Wages 

2202-General Education 03-University and Higher Education 
103- Govemment Colleges and Institutes -State's Expenditure 
AA-Arts Colleges( Men) (DPC:2202-03-103-AA-0001) 

Travel Concession 

ANNEXURE-II 

SURRENDER STATEMENT-20 18-19 

Periyar E.V.R College (A).Try-23 
Mar-2019) 

C.C.A(Including UGC arrears) 

Tour T.A 

Dearness Allowance 

Transfer TA 

(Including UGC arrears) 

05.03 Electricity charges 

05.05. Furniture 

06.01 Rent 

Telephone Charges 

06.02 Property Tax 

Other contingencies 

Service Postage and Postal 
Expenditure 

Water Charges 

Minor Works 

Advertisement charges 

Total amount 
allotted for 

2018-19 

18,50,00,000 
(59,700) 

3.98,000 

0 

8,63,000 

59,00,000 

10,000 

18,20,000 

0 

1,68,00,000 

20,000 

5,000 

25,000 

1,00,000 

8,00,000 

10,000 

0 

0 

16,000 

0 

0 

Expenditure from 
April -18to Mar-19 

20,23,31,930 
(59,700) 
8,39,030 

0 

3.08,040 
(1,34,040+1,20,000+ 
54,000 =3,08,040) 

73,44,777 

0 

18,59,789 

7,62,44,514 

18,914 

0 

24,450 

1,00,000 

7,75,593 

10,000 

0 

1,920 

Excess (+) 

1,73,31,930 

4,41,030 

0 

5,54,960 

14,44,777 
0 

39,789 

0 

5,94,44,5 14 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(0 

0 

Savings (-) 

0 

10,000 

1,086 

5,000 

550 

Nil 

24,407 

Nil 

14,080 



18.01. 

19. 

21 

33.01 

33.02. 

33.02 

33.04 

45 

47.01 

49 

59 

68 

76 

Periodical Maintenance 

Machinery & Equipments 
01.Purchase 

05 

03.Maintenance 

76 

Motor Vehicles 

01.Purchase 

02.Maintenance of 
Functional Vehicles 

Pleader Fees 

Remuneration 
(Shift I Guest Lecturers) 
Remuneration 
(Shift Il Guest Lecturers) 

Contract Payment 
Petroleum oil & Lubricant 6 
Regional Offices and DCE 
Office only 
Stores and Equipments 

01.Festival Advance(Debit) 

Prizes and Awards 

Cost of Books 

Computer and Accessories 

01.Purchase 

02.Maintenance 

Computer Literacy Programme 
(DPC:2202-03-1 03-AX-7633) 
Computer Stationery 
Tamil Medium Stipend 

03.Computer Stationery 

SC/ST/MBC Special Coaching Classes 
concerned 20 colleges only 
E.V.RNagammal Scheme -6 Regional 
Offices only) 

Office Expenses 

01.Telephone Charges 
02.Other Contigencies 
Computer and Accessories 

02.Maintenance 

03. Stationery 

20,000 

3,00,000 

35,000 

18,30,000 

50,70,000 

0 

3,10,000 

6,00,000 

4,00,000 

12,923 

10,73,500. 

Digital Librarics 

18,000 

10,000 

20,000 

2,000 

19,987) 
3,00,000 

35,000 

0 

17,23,099 

48,84,370 

0 

3,09,740 
4,65,000 

4,00,000. 

0 

0 

12,923 

9,96,300 

0 

0 

17,265 

10,000 

20,000 
2,000 

0 

0 

0 

( 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

13 

- Nil 

Nil 

0 

1,06,901 * 

I,85,630* 

0 

260 

1,35,000 
0 

Nil 

Nil 

77,200* 

735 

Nil 

0 

Ni 

Nil 



76 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06 

07 
08 

03.03. 

09.01. 

49.01 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06 

07 

08 

03.03 

09.01 

49.01 

Computer centre for visually Impaired students-Queen Mary's College Only 
Computer and Accessories 

02.Maintenance 

03.Computer Stationery 

Pay(Including UGC arrears) 
Medical Allowance 
(Including UGC arrears) 
Medical Charges 

Other Allowances (including 
Disabled persons allowance 
+ Pongal Bonus + Exgratia 
and other items) 
H.R.A(Including UGC arrears) 
Travel Concession 

C.C.A(Including UGC arrears) 
Dearness Allowance 
(Including UGC arrears) 
Grants for Current 

Expenditure 
FA-Debit 

Pay(Including UGC arrears) 
Medical Allowance 
(Including UGC arrears) 
Medical Charges 
Other Allowances (including 
Disabled persons allowance 
+ Pongal Bonus + Exgratia 
and other items) 

Travel Concession 

H.R.A(Including UGC arrears) 

C.C.A(Including UGC arrears) 
Dearness Alloeance 

(Including UGC arrears) 
Grants for Current 

Expenditure 
FA-Debit 

0 

103 AF Men Autonomous haed 

0 

38,00,000 

12,000 

14,000 

1,80,000 

4,000 

32,000 

3,20,000 

19,000 

15,000 

103 AG Women Autonomous head 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

46,29,633 

13,569 

0 

6,000 

1,53,430 

27,547 

15,93,119 

19,000 

15,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8,29,633 

1,569 

0 

12,73,1 19 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8,000 

26.570 

4.000 

4,453 

Nil 

Nil 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



S.No 

2. 

S.No 

1. 

S.No 

1. 
2. 

Item 

Guest Lecturers - Shift-1 

Guest Lecturers - Shit-1 

Item 

PAY,DA,CCA,MA 

Item 

Tamil Medium Stipend 
Special Coaching Classes for 
SC/STIMBC Students 

No.Guest Lecturers appointed 

25 

No.of Teaching Staff 

177 

No.of Students benefitted 

I107 
0 

Expenditure Incurred from 
April 2018 to March 2019 

Total amount of UGC arrears 
Claimed for 2018-19 

3,09,94,872 

17,23,099 

48,84,370 

Expenditure Incurred from 
April 2018 to March 2019 

9.96.300 
0 

(it) 



 

 

 

 

 From the fund and sanctioned for salary to the shift I guest lecturer from January 19, 2 days 

salary in February and march full pay was paid to the additionally sanctioned guest lecturers 

in commerce and geography departments.  The balance amount surrendered. 

 S.  Akilandeshwari  shift II department of             was              from service as she was 

appointed as permanent assistant professor in central university.  Hence fund alerted for 

shift II is also surrendered. 

 Incentive to 1107  Tamil Medium students was given. A sum of Rs.77,200/- is surrendered as 

remaining students and has long absent received Transfer Certificate 
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