Kind Attention Budjet section

அனுப்புநர்

பெறுநர்

முனைவர்.இ.ஜுலி,M.Sc,M.C.A,B.Ed,M.Phil, Ph.d., முதல்வர் பெரியார் சு.வே.ரா.கல்லூரி(த) திருச்சிராப்பள்ளி - 23

கல்லூரிக் கல்வி இயக்குநர் கல்லூரிக் கல்வி இயக்குநரகம் சென்னை — 6

ந.க.எண்: 1309/ஐ/2018, நாள்: 28 .03.2019

. எவவ்டி

பொருள்: வரவு செலவுத் திட்டம் 2018-2019 நிதி ஒதுக்கீடு செய்து ஆணையிடப்பட்டது - சரண் அறிக்கை (Surrender Statement) — அனுப்புதல் - தொடர்பாக.

பார்வை: கல்லூரிக் கல்வி இயக்குநர், சென்னை-6, அவர்களின் செயல்முறை கடித ந.க.எண்: 014815/ H1/2018, நாள்: 11.03.2019.

பார்வையில் காணும் கல்லூரிக் கல்வி இயக்குநர் அவர்களின் செயல்முறைக் கடிதம் கிடைக்கப் பெற்றதற்கான பெறல் ஏற்பு பணிந்து அனுப்பப்படுகிறது. இக்கல்லூரிக்கு 2018-2019 ஆம் ஆண்டிற்கான திட்டம் மற்றும் திட்டம்சாராத கணக்குத் தலைப்புகளில் நிதி ஒதுக்கீடு பெறப்பட்டது.

2018-2019 ஆம் ஆண்டிற்கான இறுதி திருத்திய மதிப்பீடு - II சரண் அறிக்கை (Surrender Statement) உரிய படிவத்தில் பூர்த்தி செய்து இத்துடன் இணைத்து பணிந்தனுப்புகிறேன்.

முதல்றார் 25.0 பெரியார் ஈ.வெ.ரா.கல்லுமி (கள்னமூசி) திருச்சி - 620 029

இணைப்பு: சரண்அழிக்கை படிவம் 28/3/19

SALARY & WARJES EXPENDITURE

PURCHASE OF BOOKS& E-JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION

PHYSICAL & ACADEMIC PACILITIES BRABNOTURE

etc.,

From

To

Dr.I. Julie M.Sc., MCA, B.Ed.,M.Phil,PhD Principal Periyar E.V.R. College (A) Tiruchirapalli – 23 The Director Directorate of Collegiate Education Chennai-6

No: 1309/I/2018 Dt: 28.03.2019

Madam,

Sub: Budget Plan 2018-2019- Fund Allocation Order Surrender Statement - Forwarding-Reg

Ref: Proceedings from the Director, Directorate of Collegiate Education – No: 014815/H1/2018 Dt: 11.03.2019

I hereby acknowledge the receipt of the proceedings of the Director, Directorate of Collegiate Education, Chennai-6. Fund Allocation for the year 2018-2019 under the plan and Non-Plan banner has been received by the college.

The Final corrected Estimate II of 2018-2019, surrender statement has been duly filled in the given format and has been attached along with this letter.

Principal

Encl:

1.Surrender Statement

ANNEXURE-II SURRENDER STATEMENT-2018-19

Head of Account:

2202-General Education 03-University and Higher Education 103- Government Colleges and Institutes - State's Expenditure AA-Arts Colleges(Men) (DPC:2202-03-103-AA-0001)

Name of the College: Periyar E.V.R College (A), Try-23

(From April-2018 to Mar-2019)

Sub head	Details of Head	Total amount allotted for 2018-19	Expenditure from April -18to Mar-19	Excess (+)	Savings (-)
01	Salaries				
01	Pay (Including UGC arrears)	18,50,00,000 (59,700)	20,23,31,930 (59,700)	1,73,31,930	0
02	Medical Allowance (Including UGC arrears)	3,98,000	8,39,030	4,41,030	0
03	Medical Charges	0	0	0	0
04	Other Allowances (including Disabled persons allowance + Pongal Bonus + Exgratia and UGC arrears)	8,63,000	3,08,040 (1,34,040+1,20,000+ 54,000 =3,08,040)	5,54,960	0
06.	H.R.A(Including UGC arrears)	59,00,000	73,44,777	14,44,777	0
07.	Travel Concession	10,000	0	0	10,000
08	C.C.A(Including UGC arrears)	18,20,000	18,59,789	39,789	0
02	Wages	0	0	0	0
03.01	Dearness Allowance (Including UGC arrears)	1,68,00,000	7,62,44,514	5,94,44,514	0
04.01	Tour T.A	20,000	18,914	0	1,086
04.02	Transfer T.A	5,000	0	0	5,000
05.01	Telephone Charges	25,000	24,450	0	550
05.02	Other contingencies	1,00,000	1,00,000	0	Nil
05.03	Electricity charges	8,00,000	7,75,593	0	24,407
05.04	Service Postage and Postal Expenditure	10,000	10,000	0	Nil
05.05.	Furniture	0	0	0	0
06.01	Rent	0	0	0	0
06.02	Property Tax	0	0	0	0
06.03.	Water Charges	16,000	1,920	0	14,080
08.01.	Advertisement charges	0	0	0	0
17.	Minor Works	0	0	0	0

18.01.	Periodical Maintenance	20,000	19,987	0	13
19.	Machinery & Equipments	3,00,000	3,00,000	0	- Nil
	01.Purchase	35,000	35,000	0	Nil
	03.Maintenance	0	0	0	0
21	Motor Vehicles	0	0	0	0
	01.Purchase	0	0	0	0
	02.Maintenance of Functional Vehicles			0	0
33.01	Pleader Fees	0	0		1,06,901*
33.02.	Remuneration (Shift I Guest Lecturers)	18,30,000	17,23,099	0	
33.02	Remuneration	50,70,000	48,84,370	0	1,85,630*
33.04	(Shift II Guest Lecturers) Contract Payment	0	0	0	0
45	Petroleum oil & Lubricant 6 Regional Offices and DCE Office only	0	0	0	0
47.01	Stores and Equipments	3,10,000	3,09,740	0	260
49	01.Festival Advance(Debit)	6,00,000	4,65,000	0	1,35,000
59	Prizes and Awards	0	0	0	0
68	Cost of Books	4,00,000	4,00,000	0	Nil
76	Computer and Accessories	0	0	0	0
	01.Purchase	0	0	0	0
	02.Maintenance	0	0	0	0
,	03.Computer Stationery	0	0	0	0
(DPC:	outer Literacy Programme 2202-03-103-AX-7633)	12,923	12,923	0	Nil
	Medium Stipend	10,73,500	9,96,300	0	77,200*
	C/MBC Special Coaching Classes-	0	0	0	0
E.V.R	rned 20 colleges onlyNagammal Scheme -6 Regional es only)	0	0	0	0
Office	s only)	Digital Lil	braries		
05	Office Expenses	0	0	0	0
	01.Telephone Charges	18,000	17,265	0	735
	02.Other Contigencies	10,000	10,000	0	Nil
76	Computer and Accessories	0	0	0	0
	02.Maintenance	20,000	20,000	0	Nil
	03. Stationery	2,000	2,000	0	Ni

	Computer centre for visu	arry impaired student	s-Queen wary s con		
76	Computer and Accessories	0	0	0	•
	02.Maintenance	0	0	0	
	03.Computer Stationery	0	0	0	
	103	3 AF Men Autonomo	ous haed		
01	Pay(Including UGC arrears)	38,00,000	46,29,633	8,29,633	
02	Medical Allowance (Including UGC arrears)	12,000	13,569	1,569	
03	Medical Charges	0	0		
04	Other Allowances (including Disabled persons allowance + Pongal Bonus + Exgratia and other items)	14,000	6,000	0	8,0
06	H.R.A(Including UGC arrears)	1,80,000	1,53,430	0	26,5
07	Travel Concession	4,000	0	0	4,0
08	C.C.A(Including UGC arrears)	32,000	27,547		4,4
03.03.	Dearness Allowance (Including UGC arrears)	3,20,000	15,93,119	12,73,119	
09.01.	Grants for Current Expenditure	19,000	19,000	0	N
49.01	FA-Debit	15,000	15,000	0	N
	103 /	AG Women Autonor	nous head		
01	Pay(Including UGC arrears)	0	0	0	
02	Medical Allowance (Including UGC arrears)	0	0	0	
03	Medical Charges	0	0	0	
04	Other Allowances (including Disabled persons allowance + Pongal Bonus + Exgratia and other items)	0	0	0	
06	H.R.A(Including UGC arrears)	0	0	0	
07	Travel Concession	0	0	0	
08	C.C.A(Including UGC arrears)	0	0	0	
03.03	Dearness Alloeance (Including UGC arrears)	0	0	0	
09.01	Grants for Current Expenditure	0	0	0	
49.01	FA-Debit	0	0	0	

S.No	Item	No.Guest Lecturers appointed	Expenditure Incurred from April 2018 to March 2019
1.	Guest Lecturers – Shift-I	11	17,23,099
2.	Guest Lecturers - Shift-II	25	48,84,370

S.No	Item	No.of Teaching Staff	Total amount of UGC arrears Claimed for 2018-19
1.	PAY,DA,CCA,MA	177	3,09,94,872

S.No	Item	No.of Students benefitted	Expenditure Incurred from April 2018 to March 2019
1	Tamil Medium Stipend	1107	9,96,300
2.	Special Coaching Classes for	0	0
	SC/ST/MBC Students		

களரவ விரிவுரையாளர்கள் சுழற்சி I-ல் ஜனவரி-19 முதல் மார்ச்-19 வரை வழங்கப்பட்ட சுழற்சி I – க் கான நிதி ஒதுக்கீட்டில் வணிகவியல் மற்றும் புவியியல் துறையில் கூடுதலாக ஒப்பளிக்கப்பட்ட கௌரவவிரிவுரையாளர்களுக்கு பிப்ரவரி மாதத்தில் 2 நாள் மார்ச் மாதத்திற்கு முழு ஊதியமும் வழங்கப்பட்டது போக மீதமுள்ள தொகை சரண்செய்யப்படுகிறது.

* கௌரவ விரிவுரையாளர்கள் சுழற்சி II-ல் ஆங்கிலத்துறையில் பணிபுரிந்த செல்வி.A. அகிலாண்டேஸ்வரி என்பார் மத்திய பல்கலைக்கழகத்தில் நிரந்தரபேராசிரியர் பணிக்கிடைத்து கௌரவவிரிவுரையாளர் பணியிலிருந்து விடுவிக்கப்பட்டார். எனவே சுழற்கி II-க்கு ஒதுக்கீடு செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிஒதுக்கீடு சரண்செய்யப்படுகிறது.

* தமிழ்வழி ஊக்கத்தொகை மொத்தம் 1107 மாணவர்களுக்கு வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. மீதமுள்ள மாணவர்கள் நீண்டநாள்களாக கல்லூரிக்கு வருகை புரியாதாலும் மற்றும் மாற்றுச்சான்றிதழ் பெற்று சென்றதாலும் மீதம் ரு.77,200/- சரண் செய்யப்படுகிறது.

> முதல்வர் வரியார் உள்ளாகல்லுரி புள்ளாட்சி) நிருச்சி - 620 023

28/3/19

S.No	Item	No.Guest Lecturers appointed	Expenditure Incurred from April 2018 to March 2019
1.	Guest Lecturers – Shift-I	11	17,23,099
2.	Guest Lecturers - Shift-II	25	48,84,370

S.No	Item	No.of Teaching Staff	Total amount of UGC arrears Claimed for 2018-19
1	PAY,DA,CCA,MA	177	3,09,94,872

ltem	No.of Students benefitted	Expenditure Incurred from April 2018 to March 2019
Tamil Medium Stipend	1107	9,96,300
Special Coaching Classes for	0	0
	Tamil Medium Stipend	Tamil Medium Stipend 1107 Special Coaching Classes for 0

- From the fund and sanctioned for salary to the shift I guest lecturer from January 19, 2 days salary in February and march full pay was paid to the additionally sanctioned guest lecturers in commerce and geography departments. The balance amount surrendered.
- S. Akilandeshwari shift II department of was from service as she was appointed as permanent assistant professor in central university. Hence fund alerted for shift II is also surrendered.
- Incentive to 1107 Tamil Medium students was given. A sum of Rs.77,200/- is surrendered as remaining students and has long absent received Transfer Certificate